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RECORD OF VOTES CAST IN THE VARIOUS PRECINCTS OF THE CITY OF SOMERVILLE 

CAST 

FOR MAYOR (No Contest) 

FOR ALDERMAN-AT-LARGE 

Mary Tomeo 86 Chandler St . 

John J. McKenna 42 Francesca Ave. 

Alan J. Kenney 28 Partridge Ave . 

John J . Cameron 52 Pearson Road 

Eugene J. Binari 23 Elston St. 

Vincent Paul Ciampa 64 Ossipee Road 

2 3 4 5 

301 328 289 300 100 152 172 90 282 164 263 

27 121 115 114 35 50 52 57 87 48 137 78 111 

34 117 125 123 17 61 27 48 65 35 103 81 113 

52 91 91 89 34 69 38 84 98 30 144 72 143 

56 28 37 32 21 4 20 11 7 17 10 27 17 21 

57 53 53 35 42 17 32 27 30 36 13 54 35 69 

38 134 137 128 136 24 61 27 44 58 38 113 57 112 

Salvatore (Sal) R. Albano 51 Mt . Vernon St . 91 175 179 148 186 45 61 49 60 53 37 117 64 101 

Vincent (Chippy) Chiodo 11 Dresden Circle 

Dennis J. Mahoney~Jr . 67 Gilman St . 

Mary Patricia Small 116 Sycamore St. 

Raymond F. MacDonald 53 Lowden Ave. 

Blanks 

FOR ALDERMAN-WARD ONE 

Rudolph A. Pino 

Anthony Ferrara 

Joseph J. Sullivan 

Michael A. Gentile 

Lou i s A . Ryan , J r . 

Blanks 

ALDERMAN - WARD TWO 

ALDERMAN-WARD THREE 

ALDERMAN-WARD FOUR 

Joseph K. Mackey 
James E. Scanlon 

Arthur Murch 

Blanks 

ALDERMAN-WARD FIVE 

ALDERMAN-WARD SIX 

Peter A. Medaglia 

Janice D. McCarthy 
Lillian Riley 

John M. Connolly 

Francis X. Donahue 

Girard J. Fiore 

Blanks 

151 Pearl St. 

19 Virginia St. 

8 Florence St. 

18 Flint St. 

136 Perkins St. 

(No Contest) 

(No Contest) 

23 Jaques St. 

11 Maple St. 

307 Medford St. 

{No Contest) 

(RECOUNT FIGURES) 

29 Charnwood Rd. 

51 Liberty Ave. 

38 Day St. 

17 Winslow Ave. 

35 Pearson Rd. 

61 Dover St. 

31 23 24 26 29 6 9 4 12 5 10 12 16 

131 86 140 106 82 14 26 10 24 29 15 63 37 43 

79 53 57 47 45 16 39 23 35 38 26 51 38 36 

56 34 32 32 26 8 24 7 16 20 10 29 2 33 

30 305 324 271 307 80 116 128 199 175 93 280 137 25 

40 41 27 53 20 

79 51 99 101 55 

57 8 13 9 11 

11 151 132 91 149 

74 48 49 31 55 

6 2 8 4 10 



AT THE PRELIMINARY ELECTION HELD THRERIN, OCTOBER 4, 1983 

4 5 6 1 4 5 6 4 5 

1 97 
46 481 27 27 257 307 358 291 326 250 403 332 42 

82 96 158 152 221 196 194 216 139 102 67 102 92 119 9 12 116 101 71 16 13 16 

88 99 167 149 141 191 222 235 86 106 69 177 90 99 15 13 145 147 15 17 

151 98 134 125 93 140 145 168 147 124 74 78 76 8 11 12 102 95 7 12 11 

11 '2 9 

253 
197 4,666 

274 248 4,916 

201 142 4,043 ~ 

24 48 48 29 32 56 48 56 23 35 12 81 35 34 9 4 47 162 54 73 52 73 88 80 1,638 

53 44 72 61 55 94 81 95 70 64 40 46 35 66 5 14 82 54 64 86 68 99 105 104 2,289 

93 101 158 153 151 216 195 202 104 92 77 120 90 96 11 10 116 108 89 83 146 03 242 219 4,583 

81 70 190 165 122 185 217 224 89 95 73 104 72 101 9 14 147 123 10 66 130 192 208 177 

15 7 24 31 24 32 32 46 17 21 12 16 19 1 1 47 19 29 22 47 15 26 40 36 814 

39 76 99 44 55 111 84 79 33 46 39 51 38 5 52 49 46 53 37 64 52 71 141 100 2,324 

35 42 93 72 95 112 99 87 51 35 47 33 3 3 49 55 39 52 32 69 68 77 123 94 2,110 

31 18 45 32 30 45 57 48 20 29 25 35 21 3 77 42 38 57 53 58 46 48 111 69 1,422 
02 20 

312 229 368 455 453 406 466 468 313 251 137 249 188 281 30 267 32 24 40 35 

259 311 224 263 346 350 

115 46 116 155 86 112 

8 4 16 19 10 11 

7 6 12 9 18 8 

12 61 8 10 14 

75 71 52 55 43 

26 79 83 29 68 

110 82 110 33 89 

55 29 16 75 20 

12 7 12 10 7 

17 29 10 14 9 

574 450 11 ,525 

181 

385 

98 

734 

257 

30 

1 '7 53 

630 

6 

6 

1 0 

29 

28 

52 

1 9 

4 

7 



RECORD OF VOTES CAST IN THE VARIOU PRECINCTS OF THE CITY OF SOMERVILLE 

Ward One Two Ward 

4 5 1 1 2 3 

TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES CAST 67 01 328 289 300 75 100 152 17 2 90 282 164 263 

FOR ALDERMAN-WARD SEVEN (RECOUNT FIGURES) 

Pa u 1 F. Dumas 82 Gordon St. 

Gene Higgins 205 Holland St. 

Anthony (Buddy) Andrews 27 Whitman St. 
Beverly Collins Keane 88 Irving St. 
Steven E. Brown 49 Upland Rd. 

Cathleen O'Dea 70 Curtis St. 

Steven A. Dinsmoor 48 Waterhouse St. 

Helen Corrigan 76 Irving St. 

Blanks 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE-WARD ONE (No Contest 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE-WARD TWO (No Contest 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE-WARD THREE (No Contest 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE-WARD FOUR 

Maryann c. Cappello 36 Puritan Rd. 

John R. Buonomo 144 School St. 

Joseph p. Lento, Jr. 4lt Derby St. 

Blanks 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE-WARD FIVE (No Contest 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE-WARD SIX 

Julia Anne DiPasquale 59 Irving St. 

Gale Ann Doane 21 Windsor Rd. 

Charles J. Chisholm 1 51 College Ave. 

Blanks 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE-WARD SEVEN 

Judith de la Paz 21 Sterling St. 

Patricia A. Nixon 1370 Broadway 

Dennis Leary 42 Woods Ave. 

Karen J. Cappiello 103 Electric Ave. 

Blanks 

ASSESSORS 

Frank E. Casey 4 31 Broadway 91 5 4 1 7 37 21 31 2 2 50 24 55 

Pat Scrima 109 Rogers Ave. 66 3 3 14 22 1 1 1 2 1 45 1 9 39 

Francis leo McCarthy 82 Hudson St. 120 83 1 7 53 32 44 67 22 67 42 72 

George E. McKenna, Jr. 390 Medford St. 1 21 6 71 1 3 46 20 34 35 23 80 49 65 

Kevin J. Palmer 68 Liberty Ave. 1 1 3 77 24 38 24 44 33 26 78 45 70 

John J. Howe 8 Windsor Rd. 230 29 45 34 65 89 38 11 9 86 1 1 8 

Blanks 1 93 136 36 44 58 68 66 34 125 63 107 



Three 

4 5 1 

251 23 38 

AT THE PRELIMINARY ELECTION HELD THEREIN, OCTOBER 4, 1983 

Ward Four Ward Five 

2 3 4 5 6 2 3 4 5 

67 197 
68 46 60 481 27 25 16 27 

Ward Six Ward Seven 

6 1 2 3 4 5 2 3 4 5 

257 307 358 291 326 250 403 332 422 59 479 

57 38 73 92 98 

16 49 35 2 16 

59 19 2 2 76 

54 27 3 

33 31 6 8 

72 83 14 19 17 

8 18 11 2 11 7 

99 50 51 9 58 35 

5 17 3 1 11 5 

109 103 117 178 16 168 

174 119 167 194 17 152 

97 141 

9 4 19 10 7 4 

126 121 175 167 131 

49 112 32 25 23 

114 112 75 113 76 

18 13 9 21 20 

154 137 

46 35 

69 52 

1 11 9 0 

23 18 

38 39 63 65 55 58 92 77 32 32 29 29 34 37 48 60 40 62 32 86 54 

37 37 60 76 57 63 83 90 38 54 31 117 47 36 73 54 61 77 56 100 79 

78 76 89 68 83 164 100 126 64 10 57 71 47 118 103 96 87 100 61 118 86 

47 56 112 

59 55 121 

120 114 180 

123 87 153 

122 119 

95 155 

219 174 

171 197 

48 37 71 62 56 67 66 66 69 57 79 84 

53 42 54 50 52 88 79 74 87 75 104 90 

101 76 106 89 121 105 176 114 116 85 138 120 

102 64 98 65 94 

839 

976 

643 

53 

720 

241 

490 

81 

852 

304 

409 

550 

111 

1 '94 5 







RECORD OF VOTES CAST IN THE VARIOUS PRECINCTS OF THE CITY OF SOMERVILLE 
DEMOCRATIC 

Total Number of Votes Cast 

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE 

Jesse Jackson 

Gary Hart 

Reubin Askew 

George McGovern 

Walter Mondale 

Ernest F. Hollings 

Alan Cranston 

John Glenn 

No Preference 

\.qrite Ins 

Chet curtis 

Ronald Reagan 

Frank Bakey 

Eugene Brune 

Peter R. Lynch 

Vincent J. Piro 

Blanks 

STATE COMMITTEE MAN 

Vincent J. Piro 

Write Ins 

John Buonomo 

Charles Frizzel 

Sal Albano 

Gerry Williams 

Blanks 

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN 

Mary E. Fantasia 

Gloria J. Albano 

Blanks 

WARD COMMITTEE - WARD ONE - GROUP ONE 

John E. Ciardi 

Dennis J. Mahoney, Jr 

James F. McCarthy 

Elvin E. McKenzie 

Louis A. Ryan, Jr. 

Rudolph A. Pino 

Ann !1. Toland 

Ward One Ward Two Ward 

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 

340 219 239 211 253 85 285 159 236 313 191 29 29 31 

8 11 5 3 3 1 12 4 9 12 10 ll 10 8 

130 54 87 78 99 29 103 48 64 82 58 11 83 114 

l 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

67 54 64 40 50 21 77 51 83 97 61 65 99 86 

88 79 60 66 74 31 65 48 68 86 49 77 78 74 

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15 12 16 16 11 2 19 

11 3 3 4 5 0 0 

l 

5 

20 5 4 4 5 0 8 

0 

0 

5 

2 

1 0 

0 0 

0 1 

8 18 

1 3 

2 

13 4 

0 

2 

0 0 

0 0 

0 

0 

6 20 20 22 

3 0 2 5 

4 

l 

7 3 1 

162 104 120 129 120 38 107 53 82 119 7 11 12 14 

1 

178 11 11 82 133 47 17 106 154 193 117181 170 173 

108 109 96 107 111 30 11 57 88 41 69 140 121 169 

190 90 104 82 104 33 94 68 82 87 72 94 108 87 

42 20 39 22 38 22 76 34 66 85 50 63 66 58 

11 

95 

91 

86 

106 

96 
79 
80 

91 
88 84 

8 75 
77 76 
80 
?~ 75 
66 
63 67 
77 
75 76 
86 

83 74 

60 



AT THE PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY HELD THEREIN, March 13, 1984 

Three ward Four ward Five T 
Ward Six · Ward, Seven 

4 5 1 5 1 4 5 6 2 3 4 5 ta1s 
3 4 6 2 3 1 2 2 3 4 5 1 

2as 268 303 220 2a9 327 24o 269 265 274 301 293 22 32 33 369 317 292 233 325 302 304 43 259 10,477 

7 

91 

0 

8 3 

86 99 

0 0 

5 7 7 

68 98 11 

0 0 0 

5 2 4 13 

91 12 10 87 

0 0 0 0 

18 6 

93 108 

0 0 

7 6 5 61 

70 118 103 77 

0 0 1 1 

5 

102 

0 

5 

77 

0 

10 16 23 

72 101 83 

5 11 6 

26 155 78 

1 0 0 0 0 0 

352 
y 

3467 

7 

88 114 82 48 77 94 48 56 42 71 96 71 52 62 104 14 130 92 73 103 92 83 104 70 2907 

71 32 85 79 79 63 77 66 91 75 70 82 62 97 8 6 55 83 54 69 81 63 131 77 

0 

0 

1 

4 

9 

1 

0 

18 

5 

4 

0 1 

0 0 

1 13 

3 4 

13 2 

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 l 0 0 1 1 

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

17 31 15 13 19 2 12 20 14 22 22 19 15 22 18 23 14 24 19 18 

6 4 2 1 3 

2 7 4 

2 1 2 3 3 

5 0 

2 7 

1 5 0 

2 

3 5 

1 

1 

4 

3 4 

3 

1 

6 

2 0 4 0 1 4 0 0 1 9 

4 6 4 6 

1 5 0 12 0 2 8 3 8 0 

2738 

11 

8 

637 

106 

1 

68 

1 

1 

1 

1 

169 

110 133 123 120 128 147 124 139 152 118 111 139 12 171 12 137 99 11 79 39 135 139 209 145 4652 

1 

1 

2 2 

1 1 

178 135 179 100 16 18 116 130 113 15 190 15 92 148 206 232 218 80 153 186 169 163 221 114 582 

14 159 12 99 149 175 106 115 172 132 124 15 12 20 15 135 108 127 87 140 117 14 21 13 

89 73 119 91 83 106 84 103 64 80 93 83 66 84 104 152 124 91 86 113 99 95 141 74 359 
. 

53 3 58 30 57 46 50 51 29 67 84 56 33 36 71 82 85 74 60 72 88 61 76 49 208 

494 
490 

407 

410 
375 
372 
436 

fil 
3w 
351 


